500
ZENER DIODE
Planar Die Construction
Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package
General purpose, Medium Current
Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
Zener Voltage Tolerance: ± 2%
Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)

Maximum Zener
Impedance
Type Number Code
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
-5
0
5
10
15
20
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
1
10
100
1000
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
1E-4
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1
10
100
0 4 8 12 16 20 24
1
10
100
1000
10 15 20 25
1
10
100
VZ @ IZT
TYPICAL Ta VALUES
FOR MMSZ52XXCS SERIES
Temperature Coefficients
θ VZ
, T
EM
PE
RA
TU
RE
 C
O
EF
FI
CI
EN
T
(m
V/
)
℃
VZ, NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
Power Derating Curve
PO
W
ER
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
P D
 (m
W